NPV 9.182

Global Pandemic   (million EUR) 2020E 2021E 2022E 2023E 2024E 2025E 2026E 2027E 2028E 2029E 2030E TV

EBIT 356 545 561 572 578 592 612 631 648 665 680

Corporate Tax Rate 26,9% 26,9% 26,9% 26,9% 26,9% 26,9% 26,9% 26,9% 26,9% 26,9% 26,9%

NOPAT (EBIT * (1-Tax Rate)) 260 398 410 418 422 433 447 461 474 486 497

D&A (incl. Leased Assets) 518 536 555 576 597 617 634 649 661 670 675

CAPEX (295) (316) (335) (351) (365) (355) (343) (329) (314) (296) (296)

Repayment of Lease Liabilities (239) (256) (274) (293) (311) (328) (343) (356) (366) (374) (379)

Change in NWC 366 (129) (72) (62) (52) (48) (49) (48) (45) (41) (39)

Free Cash Flow 610 233 285 288 291 319 346 377 410 444 458 10.377

Discounted FCF  219 252 240 228 236 240 246 252 257 249 5.650

NPV 8.071

Equity Valuation – LVMH Moët Hennessy - Louis Vuitton SE | Católica Lisbon School of Business & Economics

Miguel Oliveira  76

8.44. Appendix 44 – Sensitivity Analysis | Change in Tax rate and EBIT margin

   EBIT Margin

  0,00 -4,0ppt -3,0ppt -2,0ppt -1,0ppt 0,00ppt +1,0ppt +2,0ppt +3,0ppt +4,0ppt

T
a

x
 R

a
te

-3,0ppt 321,49 345,12 368,75 392,39 416,04 439,69 463,35 487,01 510,67

-2,5ppt 318,87 342,34 365,82 389,30 412,80 436,29 459,79 483,30 506,80

-2,0ppt 316,24 339,56 362,89 386,22 409,55 432,89 456,24 479,58 502,94

-1,5ppt 313,62 336,78 359,95 383,13 406,31 429,49 452,68 475,87 499,07

-1,0ppt 311,00 334,01 357,02 380,04 403,06 426,09 449,12 472,16 495,20

-0,5ppt 308,38 331,23 354,09 376,95 399,82 422,69 445,57 468,45 491,33

0,0ppt 305,76 328,45 351,15 373,86 396,57 419,29 442,01 464,74 487,46

+0,5ppt 303,14 325,67 348,22 370,77 393,33 415,89 438,45 461,02 483,60

+1,0ppt 300,51 322,90 345,29 367,68 390,08 412,49 434,90 457,31 479,73

+1,5ppt 297,89 320,12 342,35 364,59 386,84 409,09 431,34 453,60 475,86

+2,0ppt 295,27 317,34 339,42 361,50 383,59 405,69 427,79 449,89 471,99

+2,5ppt 292,65 314,56 336,49 358,41 380,35 402,29 424,23 446,17 468,12

+3,0ppt 290,03 311,79 333,55 355,33 377,10 398,89 420,67 442,46 464,25

Highlighted in red are the scenarios where the price falls under €360.4; i.e., LVMH current stock price.

8.45. Appendix 45 – Sensitivity Analysis | Chg in Main Business Segments Revenue

  Fashion & Leather Goods - Revenue Growth Rate

  0,00 -2,0ppt -1,5ppt -1,0ppt -0,5ppt 0,0ppt +0,5ppt +1,0ppt +1,5ppt +2,0ppt

W
in

es
 &

 S
p

ir
it

s

R
ev

en
u

e
G

ro
w

th
 R

a
te

-2,0ppt 347,98 359,03 370,59 382,66 395,29 408,49 422,27 436,68 451,73

-1,5ppt 348,31 359,36 370,91 382,99 395,61 408,81 422,59 437,00 452,05

-1,0ppt 348,63 359,68 371,23 383,31 395,93 409,13 422,91 437,32 452,37

-0,5ppt 348,95 360,00 371,55 383,63 396,25 409,45 423,23 437,64 452,69

0,0ppt 349,27 360,32 371,87 383,95 396,57 409,77 423,55 437,96 453,01

+0,5ppt 349,59 360,64 372,19 384,27 396,89 410,09 423,87 438,28 453,33

+1,0ppt 349,92 360,96 372,51 384,59 397,21 410,41 424,19 438,60 453,65

+1,5ppt 350,24 361,28 372,84 384,91 397,53 410,73 424,51 438,92 453,97

+2,0ppt 350,56 361,61 373,16 385,23 397,85 411,05 424,83 439,24 454,29

Highlighted in red are the scenarios where the price falls under €360.4; i.e., LVMH current stock price.